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1_1. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The whistleblower complaint about President Trump's conversation with the Ukrainian President Zelensky

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
271 160 111 55 101 114 82 189 53 57 95 66
Very familiar 27% 33% 21% 19% 29% 32% 22% 30% 30% 27% 25% 28%
B C C F
328 170 157 78 116 133 107 220 58 65 126 79
Somewhat familiar 33% 35% 30% 26% 34% 37% 29% 35% 33% 30% 33% 33%
C
288 118 170 89 98 101 115 172 50 67 110 61
Heard of it, know little 29% 24% 33% 30% 28% 28% 31% 27% 28% 31% 29% 26%
A
67 20 47 37 22 9 39 28 7 11 33 15
Have not heard of it 7% 4% 9% 12% 6% 2% 10% 4% 4% 5% 9% 6%
A DE E G
53 17 36 38 10 5 30 23 10 13 14 17
Don't know 5% 4% 7% 13% 3% 1% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7%
A DE G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L
598 330 268 134 217 247 189 409 112 121 220 145
Familiar (Net) 59% 68% 52% 45% 63% 68% 51% 65% 62% 57% 58% 61%
B C C F

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The whistleblower complaint about President Trump's conversation with the Ukrainian President Zelensky

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
271 65 205 124 147 157 21 36 56 135 136 184 87 109 139 17
Very familiar 27% 24% 28% 22% 33% 29% 23% 18% 34% 26% 28% 28% 25% 28% 32% 15%
C G * G o o *
328 83 245 172 156 178 21 57 72 191 137 209 119 132 151 36
Somewhat familiar 33% 30% 33% 31% 35% 33% 23% 28% 43% 36% 28% 32% 34% 34% 35% 31%
* EFG J *
288 79 209 178 110 152 34 67 35 149 139 188 100 111 107 44
Heard of it, know little 29% 29% 29% 32% 25% 28% 36% 33% 21% 29% 29% 29% 28% 29% 25% 39%
D H* H N*
67 31 36 46 21 35 7 24 1 26 40 43 24 25 17 11
Have not heard of it 7% 11% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 12% 1% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 4% 10%
B D H H* EH N*
53 18 35 38 15 23 10 19 1 22 30 29 24 10 15 6
Don't know 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 11% 9% 1% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6%
D H EH* EH *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ____ ___ __ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ |
598 148 450 296 302 334 43 93 129 326 272 392 206 240 290 52
Familiar (Net) 59% 54% 62% 53% 67% 61% 46% 46% 78% 62% 57% 60% 58% 62% 68% 46%
A C FG * EFG o o *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The whistleblower complaint about President Trump's
conversation with the Ukrainian President Zelensky

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
HE =N
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
271 46 225 226 41
Very familiar 27% 29% 27% 35% 14%
D
328 48 279 240 81
Somewhat familiar 33% 31% 33% 37% 27%
D
288 49 239 144 130
Heard of it, know little 29% 31% 28% 22% 43%
C
67 5 60 19 32
Have not heard of it 7% 3% 7% 3% 11%
C
53 9 44 13 15
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 2% 5%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Familiar (Net)

598 94 504 466 122
59% 60% 59% 73% 41%
D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




1_2. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The transcript of the conversation between Trump and Zelensky

T e e T obseho ncome he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
190 117 73 40 64 86 55 135 39 36 73 42
Very familiar 19% 24% 14% 13% 18% 24% 15% 21% 22% 17% 19% 18%
B C F
279 147 132 72 100 106 99 180 54 57 105 62
Somewhat familiar 28% 30% 25% 24% 29% 29% 26% 29% 30% 27% 28% 26%
329 150 179 80 120 128 113 216 48 78 123 79
Heard of it, know little 33% 31% 34% 27% 35% 35% 30% 34% 27% 37% 33% 33%
H
156 57 99 74 47 35 80 76 23 29 62 41
Have not heard of it 15% 12% 19% 25% 14% 10% 21% 12% 13% 14% 16% 17%
A DE G
52 15 38 31 15 7 27 25 15 11 14 13
Don't know 5% 3% 7% 10% 4% 2% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6%
A DE G J
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
469 264 205 112 164 193 154 316 93 94 178 104
Familiar (Net) 47% 54% 39% 38% 47% 53% 41% 50% 52% 44% 47% 44%
B C C F

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The transcript of the conversation between Trump and Zelensky

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
190 42 148 96 94 116 11 20 43 101 89 126 64 82 90 14
Very familiar 19% 15% 20% 17% 21% 21% 12% 10% 26% 19% 18% 19% 18% 21% 21% 12%
G * FG o o *
279 85 194 136 143 150 26 50 54 155 124 175 104 98 150 22
Somewhat familiar 28% 31% 27% 24% 32% 28% 27% 25% 32% 30% 26% 27% 29% 25% 35% 19%
C * MO *
329 79 250 184 144 178 26 67 59 180 149 216 113 136 128 47
Heard of it, know little 33% 29% 34% 33% 32% 33% 27% 33% 35% 34% 31% 33% 32% 35% 30% 41%
* N*
156 47 108 106 50 73 22 52 8 62 94 102 54 60 44 24
Have not heard of it 15% 17% 15% 19% 11% 13% 24% 26% 5% 12% 19% 16% 15% 15% 10% 21%
D H EH* EH I N N*
52 22 30 35 17 28 9 14 2 26 26 33 19 11 17 7
Don't know 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 7% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6%
B H H* H *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ |
469 127 342 232 237 266 37 70 97 256 213 301 168 180 240 35
Familiar (Net) 47% 46% 47% 42% 53% 49% 39% 34% 58% 49% 44% 46% 47% 47% 56% 31%
C G * EFG o MO *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_2. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The transcript of the conversation between Trump and

Zelensky
Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
HEE
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
190 39 151 170 19
Very familiar 19% 25% 18% 27% 6%
D
279 38 241 201 71
Somewhat familiar 28% 24% 28% 31% 24%
D
329 53 276 202 117
Heard of it, know little 33% 33% 33% 32% 39%
C
156 21 133 53 82
Have not heard of it 15% 14% 16% 8% 27%
C
52 6 46 15 11
Don't know 5% 4% 5% 2% 4%
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Familiar (Net)

469 77 392 372 90
47% 49% 46% 58% 30%
D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The launch of a formal impeachment inquiry into Trump

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
319 187 132 73 114 132 94 225 69 65 113 72
Very familiar 32% 39% 25% 25% 33% 36% 25% 36% 38% 31% 30% 30%
B C C F
331 157 175 75 115 141 119 212 54 77 130 71
Somewhat familiar 33% 32% 34% 25% 33% 39% 32% 33% 30% 36% 34% 30%
C
258 103 155 86 94 78 104 154 38 52 99 69
Heard of it, know little 26% 21% 30% 29% 27% 21% 28% 24% 21% 25% 26% 29%
A
56 24 32 36 14 6 29 26 7 9 24 15
Have not heard of it 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6%
DE E G
42 14 28 27 9 6 27 15 12 9 11 11
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% 7% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5%
DE G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
650 344 306 148 229 273 213 437 123 142 243 143
Familiar (Net) 65% 71% 59% 50% 66% 75% 57% 69% 68% 67% 64% 60%
B C cD F

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The launch of a formal impeachment inquiry into Trump

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
319 74 245 162 157 187 21 45 66 162 157 207 112 124 162 25
Very familiar 32% 27% 34% 29% 35% 34% 22% 22% 40% 31% 33% 32% 32% 32% 38% 22%
FG * FG o *
331 78 253 166 165 170 29 59 73 179 153 216 115 130 151 34
Somewhat familiar 33% 28% 35% 30% 37% 31% 31% 29% 44% 34% 32% 33% 32% 34% 35% 30%
C * EG *
258 84 174 163 96 140 28 66 25 141 118 173 85 104 92 40
Heard of it, know little 26% 31% 24% 29% 21% 26% 30% 33% 15% 27% 24% 27% 24% 27% 22% 35%
D H H* H N*
56 20 36 41 15 28 5 21 1 20 35 34 22 21 11 9
Have not heard of it 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 11% 1% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8%
D H H* EH I N*
42 20 23 27 16 19 11 11 1 23 20 23 20 7 12 6
Don't know 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 12% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5%
B EH* H *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ |
650 152 498 328 322 358 50 104 139 340 310 423 227 254 313 59
Familiar (Net) 65% 55% 68% 59% 72% 66% 53% 51% 84% 65% 64% 65% 64% 66% 73% 51%
A C FG * EFG o MO *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The launch of a formal impeachment inquiry into Trump

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
319 47 272 266 52
Very familiar 32% 30% 32% 41% 18%
D
331 50 281 225 98
Somewhat familiar 33% 32% 33% 35% 33%
258 47 211 135 106
Heard of it, know little 26% 30% 25% 21% 35%
C
56 9 45 12 30
Have not heard of it 6% 6% 5% 2% 10%
C
42 5 38 4 13
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 1% 4%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Familiar (Net)

650 97 553 491 150
65% 62% 65% 76% 50%
D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The presidential impeachment process

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
230 157 73 61 86 82 65 165 41 38 85 66
Very familiar 23% 32% 14% 21% 25% 23% 17% 26% 23% 18% 22% 28%
B F |
351 169 182 96 109 146 118 233 65 81 140 65
Somewhat familiar 35% 35% 35% 32% 31% 40% 32% 37% 36% 38% 37% 27%
D K K
343 129 214 90 132 122 149 194 56 80 124 83
Heard of it, know little 34% 27% 41% 30% 38% 34% 40% 31% 31% 38% 33% 35%
A G
40 21 19 25 9 6 23 18 6 5 15 14
Have not heard of it 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6%
DE G
42 9 33 25 1 7 19 23 12 8 14 9
Don't know 4% 2% 6% 8% 3% 2% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4%
A DE
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
581 326 255 157 195 228 182 398 106 119 225 131
Familiar (Net) 58% 67% 49% 53% 56% 63% 49% 63% 59% 56% 60% 55%
B C F

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The presidential impeachment process

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
230 55 176 113 117 139 16 28 47 112 119 138 92 94 104 21
Very familiar 23% 20% 24% 20% 26% 25% 17% 14% 28% 21% 25% 21% 26% 24% 24% 18%
C G * G *
351 86 264 174 177 197 25 66 63 190 161 236 115 131 182 25
Somewhat familiar 35% 31% 36% 31% 39% 36% 27% 32% 38% 36% 33% 36% 33% 34% 42% 22%
C * o MO *
343 102 241 215 127 168 38 85 52 177 166 229 114 140 118 56
Heard of it, know little 34% 37% 33% 39% 28% 31% 41% 2% 32% 34% 34% 35% 32% 36% 28% 49%
D * EH N MN*
40 13 27 29 11 21 6 12 1 18 22 22 18 13 11 7
Have not heard of it 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6%
D H H* H *
42 20 23 26 16 20 8 11 3 28 14 29 13 8 14 5
Don't know 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
B H* *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ __ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ____ _ _ __ _ __ |
581 141 440 287 294 336 41 94 110 301 279 373 207 225 286 46
Familiar (Net) 58% 51% 60% 51% 66% 62% 44% 46% 66% 58% 58% 57% 59% 58% 67% 40%
A C FG * FG o MO *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - The presidential impeachment process

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
230 37 193 198 30
Very familiar 23% 24% 23% 31% 10%
D
351 51 300 265 80
Somewhat familiar 35% 32% 35% 41% 27%
D
343 57 286 161 162
Heard of it, know little 34% 36% 34% 25% 54%
C
40 8 31 13 13
Have not heard of it 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
42 5 38 6 14
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Familiar (Net)

581 88 493 463 110
58% 56% 58% 72% 37%
D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




1. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - Familiar Summary

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
598 330 268 134 217 247 189 409 112 121 220 145
The whistleblower complaint about President Trump's
conversation with the Ukrainian President Zelensky 59% 68% 52% 45% 63% 68% 51% 65% 62% 57% 58% 61%
B C C F
469 264 205 112 164 193 154 316 93 94 178 104
The transcript of the conversation between Trump and
Zelensky 47% 54% 39% 38% 47% 53% 41% 50% 52% 44% 47% 44%
B C C F
650 344 306 148 229 273 213 437 123 142 243 143
The launch of a formal impeachment inquiry into Trump 65% 71% 59% 50% 66% 75% 57% 69% 68% 67% 64% 60%
B C cD F
581 326 255 157 195 228 182 398 106 119 225 131
The presidential impeachment process 58% 67% 49% 53% 56% 63% 49% 63% 59% 56% 60% 55%
B C F

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - Familiar Summary

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes Nocollege | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other | White | Other |Republican] Democrats | Independe
degree | degree s
A B £ F G H | ) K L ™ N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 a2 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 249 544 ) 203 166 524 82 653 353 386 a29 114
598 148 450 296 302 334 3 %3 129 326 272 392 206 240 290 52
The whistleblower complaint about President Trump's
conversation with the Ukrainian President Zelensky 59% 54% 62% 53% 67% 61% 46% 46% 78% 62% 57% 60% 58% 62% 68% 46%
A c FG - £FG o o -
169 127 342 232 237 266 37 70 97 256 213 301 168 180 240 35
The transcript of the conversation between Trump and
Zelensky 7% 6% 7% 2% 53% 9% 39% 34% 58% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 56% 31%
c G - £FG o Mo -
650 152 198 328 322 358 50 104 139 340 310 423 227 254 313 59
The launch of a formal impeachment inquiry into Trump 65% 55% 68% 59% 72% 66% 53% 51% 84% 65% 64% 65% 64% 66% 73% 51%
A c FG - £FG o ) -
581 141 440 287 204 336 a 94 110 301 279 373 207 225 286 I
The presidential impeachment process 58% 51% 60% 51% 6% 62% 1% 6% 6% 58% 58% 57% 59% 58% 67% 40%
A c FG - FG o ) -

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following... - Familiar Summary

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
598 94 504 466 122
The whistleblower complaint about President Trump's
conversation with the Ukrainian President Zelensky 599 60% 599 73% 41%
D
469 77 392 372 90
The transcript of the conversation between Trump and
Zelensky 47% 49% 46% 58% 30%
D
650 97 553 491 150
The launch of a formal impeachment inquiry into Trump 65% 62% 65% 76% 50%
D
581 88 493 463 110
The presidential impeachment process 58% 56% 58% 72% 37%
D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. How familiar are you, if at all, with the following...

- Grid Table

The The The launch
whistleblo | transcript | of a formal |presidential
wer of the |impeachme|impeachme
complaint |conversatio| ntinquiry | nt process
about n between [ into Trump
President | Trump and
Trump's Zelensky
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006
271 190 319 230
Very familiar 27% 19% 32% 23%
B ABD B
328 279 331 351
Somewhat familiar 33% 28% 33% 35%
B B B
288 329 258 343
Heard of it, know little 29% 33% 26% 34%
C AC
67 156 56 40
Have not heard of it 7% 15% 6% 4%
D ACD
53 52 42 42
Don't know 5% 5% 4% 4%
1006 1006 1006 1006
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
598 469 650 581
Familiar (Net) 59% 47% 65% 58%
B ABD B

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - Impeachment immediately removes a president from office

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

224 108 117 81 86 58 98 126 32 34 95 63
True 22% 22% 22% 27% 25% 16% 26% 20% 18% 16% 25% 27%

E E G | |

553 288 265 139 180 234 181 373 101 124 202 126

False 55% 59% 51% 47% 52% 65% 48% 59% 57% 59% 54% 53%
B cD F

228 89 139 76 81 71 94 134 46 53 80 49

Don't know 23% 18% 27% 26% 23% 19% 25% 21% 26% 25% 21% 21%
A

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - Inpeachment immediately removes a president from office

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
224 75 150 145 80 130 27 45 23 113 112 114 110 79 98 26
True 2% 27% 21% 26% 18% 24% 28% 2% 14% 2% 23% 17% 31% 20% 23% 23%
8 D H H* H K *
553 133 420 273 280 295 49 92 118 287 266 385 169 235 246 50
False 55% 48% 58% 49% 63% 54% 52% 45% 71% 55% 55% 59% 48% 61% 57% 44%
A c G * EFG L o o *
228 68 160 140 89 119 18 65 25 124 104 154 75 73 86 38
Don't know 23% 25% 2% 25% 20% 2% 20% 32% 15% 24% 2% 24% 21% 19% 20% 34%
* EFH MN*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - Impeachment immediately
removes a president from office

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A

B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
224 43 181 117 107
True 22% 27% 21% 18% 36%
C
553 89 463 473 81
False 55% 57% 55% 74% 27%
D
228 25 203 52 111
Don't know 23% 16% 24% 8% 37%
A C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - Impeachment begins in the U.S. House of Representatives

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
561 329 232 136 189 235 179 382 95 120 203 144
True 56% 68% 45% 46% 55% 65% 48% 60% 53% 56% 54% 61%
B (&) F
64 33 31 27 21 16 24 40 8 8 29 19
False 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 8%
E
381 123 258 133 136 111 170 211 77 84 146 74
Don't know 38% 25% 50% 45% 39% 31% 45% 33% 43% 40% 39% 31%
A E E G K
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - Impeachment begins in the U.S. House of Representatives

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
561 134 428 282 279 325 45 81 110 302 259 350 211 219 262 51
True 56% 48% 59% 51% 62% 60% 49% 40% 67% 58% 54% 54% 60% 57% 61% 45%
A c G * FG o o *
64 23 41 33 31 33 12 11 8 33 31 51 13 27 28 6
False 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 13% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5%
EGH* L *
381 119 262 242 139 187 36 111 47 189 192 252 129 140 140 57
Don't know 38% 43% 36% 43% 31% 34% 38% 55% 28% 36% 40% 39% 36% 36% 33% 50%
D * EFH MN*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - Impeachment begins in the
U.S. House of Representatives

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A C D

B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300

561 95 466 511 50

True 56% 60% 55% 80% 17%

D

64 8 55 40 24

False 6% 5% 6% 6% 8%
381 55 326 90 226

Don't know 38% 35% 38% 14% 75%

C

1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - There are specific legal criteria that determine if a president can be impeached

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
797 389 409 210 283 304 283 515 143 171 290 193
True 79% 80% 78% 71% 82% 84% 76% 81% 80% 81% 77% 81%
C C F
61 38 23 24 23 14 18 43 10 11 31 10
False 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4%
B E
148 59 89 63 40 45 72 75 26 31 56 35
Don't know 15% 12% 17% 21% 12% 12% 19% 12% 15% 14% 15% 15%
A DE G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - There are specific legal criteria that determine if a president can be impeached

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
797 223 575 437 360 447 70 144 137 425 373 522 276 321 349 86

True 79% 81% 79% 78% 80% 82% 75% 71% 83% 81% 77% 80% 78% 83% 81% 76%
G * G *
61 13 48 30 31 38 7 7 9 24 37 38 23 25 26 5

False 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4%
* *

148 40 108 90 58 59 17 52 20 75 73 93 54 40 54 23

Don't know 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 11% 18% 25% 12% 14% 15% 14% 15% 10% 13% 20%
* EH M*

1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - There are specific legal
criteria that determine if a president can be impeached

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
797 128 670 585 212
True 79% 81% 79% 91% 71%
D
61 10 50 38 23
False 6% 6% 6% 6% 8%
148 20 128 19 64
Don't know 15% 13% 15% 3% 21%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - American presidents have been removed from office by impeachment in the past

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
518 210 308 164 184 170 209 309 92 116 205 105
True 51% 43% 59% 55% 53% 47% 56% 49% 51% 55% 54% 44%
A G K K
330 209 121 72 117 142 89 241 60 68 119 83
False 33% 43% 23% 24% 34% 39% 24% 38% 34% 32% 31% 35%
B C C F
158 66 92 61 46 51 75 83 27 27 54 50
Don't know 16% 14% 18% 21% 13% 14% 20% 13% 15% 13% 14% 21%
D G |
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - American presidents have been removed from office by impeachment in the past

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
518 162 356 29 222 281 49 113 75 251 267 332 186 209 215 52
True 51% 59% 49% 53% 49% 52% 52% 56% 45% 48% 55% 51% 53% 54% 50% 46%
8 * | *
330 73 257 155 176 191 24 48 67 184 146 229 101 127 159 35
False 33% 26% 35% 28% 39% 35% 25% 24% 41% 35% 30% 35% 29% 33% 37% 31%
A c G * FG *
158 41 117 107 51 72 21 42 23 89 69 91 67 51 55 26
Don't know 16% 15% 16% 19% 11% 13% 2% 21% 14% 17% 14% 14% 19% 13% 13% 23%
D E* E MN*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - American presidents have
been removed from office by impeachment in the past

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A

B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
518 82 436 298 221
True 51% 52% 51% 46% 74%
C
330 53 276 303 27
False 33% 34% 33% 47% 9%
D
158 22 136 41 52
Don't know 16% 14% 16% 6% 17%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - It takes a two-thirds majority of the U.S. Senate to convict a president and remove him from office

T G

Age

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+

Household Income

nder $50K|  $50K+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
625 338 287 167 217 240 199 426 115 125 229 156
True 62% 70% 55% 56% 63% 66% 53% 67% 64% 59% 61% 66%
B C F
45 32 13 17 10 17 19 26 6 7 20 12
False 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5%
B
336 115 221 112 119 105 156 181 59 79 128 70
Don't know 33% 24% 42% 38% 34% 29% 42% 29% 33% 37% 34% 29%
A E G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - It takes a two-thirds majority of the U.S. Senate to convict a president and remove him from office

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
625 170 455 316 309 361 59 95 110 329 29 415 210 249 283 60
True 62% 62% 62% 57% 69% 66% 63% 47% 66% 63% 61% 64% 59% 64% 66% 53%
c G G* G o o *
45 14 31 25 20 23 3 8 10 23 22 26 20 17 22 2
False 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 1%
B *
336 92 245 217 120 159 32 100 45 172 164 212 124 121 125 52
Don't know 33% 33% 33% 39% 27% 29% 34% 49% 27% 33% 34% 33% 35% 31% 29% 45%
D * EFH MN*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - It takes a two-thirds
majority of the U.S. Senate to convict a president and remove him from office

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News
A C

B D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
625 101 524 555 70
True 62% 64% 62% 87% 23%
D
45 12 31 23 22
False 4% 8% 4% 4% 7%
B C
336 44 292 64 208
Don't know 33% 28% 34% 10% 69%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




2. Are each of the following TRUE or FALSE about impeaching an American president... - Grid Table

Impeachme|lmpeachme| There are | American | It takesa
nt nt begins in| specific | presidents | two-thirds
immediatel [ the U.S. legal have been | majority of
y removes | House of |[criteria that| removed the U.S.
a president | Representa| determine | from office | Senate to
from office if a by convict a
president |impeachme| president
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006 1006
224 561 797 518 625
True 22% 56% 79% 51% 62%
A ABDE A ABD
553 64 61 330 45
False 55% 6% 6% 33% 4%
BCDE BCE
228 381 148 158 336
Don't know 23% 38% 15% 16% 33%
CcD ACD ACD
1006 1006 1006 1006 1006
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Is the U.S. President subject to the laws of the United States?

T e ke T ousehold ncome re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 220 382 403 415 590 188 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 484 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238
39 18 21 11 14 14 19 20 4 6 15 14
No, a president is above the law 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6%
147 79 68 46 51 50 54 93 22 34 57 33
A president is subject to some laws, but not all of them 15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14%
744 362 382 207 264 273 260 484 135 161 274 173
Yes, a president is subject to all laws just like any citizen 74% 75% 73% 70% 76% 75% 70% 77% 76% 76% 73% 73%
E
76 25 50 32 18 25 41 35 17 11 31 16
Don't know 8% 5% 10% 11% 5% 7% 11% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7%
A D G
1005 484 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Is the U.S. President subject to the laws of the United States?

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes Nocollege | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other | White | Other |Republican] Democrats | Independe
degree | degree s
A B £ F G H | ) K L ™ N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 256 749 585 420 505 97 213 1%0 512 493 752 253 02 a2 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 274 730 556 249 543 ) 203 166 523 82 651 353 385 a29 114
39 1 28 29 10 18 7 6 7 23 16 2 16 10 2 3
No, a president is above the law % % % 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% % % 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
o . .
147 34 113 81 66 82 13 23 28 68 79 81 66 50 67 23
Apresidentis subject to some laws, but not all of them 15% 12% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 7% 13% 16% 12% 19% 13% 16% 20%
. m .
744 207 537 392 352 416 64 144 120 39 348 500 243 306 313 77
Yes, a president is subject to all laws just like any citizen 74% 75% 73% 70% 78% 7% 68% 71% 72% 76% 72% 7% 69% 80% 73% 67%
c - L NO -
76 2 53 54 2 2 10 29 10 36 39 a3 28 19 27 1
Don't know 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 5% 11% 14% % 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% % 10%
B E* EH -
1005 274 730 556 449 543 %3 203 166 523 82 651 353 385 429 114
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Is the U.S. President subject to the laws of the United States?

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX
News
A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 163 842 634 306
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 157 847 642 298
39 6 33 29 6
No, a president is above the law 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%
147 28 119 106 35
A president is subject to some laws, but not all of them 15% 18% 14% 16% 12%
744 116 627 493 230
Yes, a president is subject to all laws just like any citizen 74% 74% 74% 77% 77%
76 8 68 14 27
Don't know 8% 5% 8% 2% 9%
C
1005 157 847 642 298
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. In your opinion... - Is there enough reliable information or evidence to decide if President Trump should be impeached?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
391 197 194 113 142 136 153 239 64 81 136 110
Yes 39% 41% 37% 38% 41% 37% 41% 38% 36% 38% 36% 46%
J
365 188 176 92 122 150 120 244 64 78 148 75
No 36% 39% 34% 31% 35% 41% 32% 39% 36% 37% 39% 32%
C
250 99 151 91 82 77 101 149 52 52 93 53
Don't know 25% 20% 29% 31% 24% 21% 27% 24% 29% 25% 25% 22%
A E
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. In your opinion... - Is there enough reliable information or evidence to decide if President Trump should be impeached?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
391 98 294 196 196 221 42 66 62 173 218 218 173 63 272 32

Yes 39% 35% 40% 35% 44% 41% 45% 33% 37% 33% 45% 33% 49% 16% 63% 29%
C * I K MO M*
365 101 264 209 156 201 28 60 75 226 139 285 80 251 64 38

No 36% 36% 36% 37% 35% 37% 30% 30% 45% 43% 29% 44% 22% 65% 15% 34%
* FG J L NO N*
250 78 172 153 97 122 23 76 28 125 125 149 101 72 93 43

Don't know 25% 28% 24% 27% 22% 22% 25% 38% 17% 24% 26% 23% 29% 19% 22% 38%
* EH MN*

1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 1. In your opinion... - Is there enough reliable information or evidence to decide if President Trump should be
impeached?

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A C D

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
391 22 369 285 100
Yes 39% 14% 44% 44% 33%
A D
365 111 253 254 96
No 36% 70% 30% 40% 32%
B D
250 25 225 103 104
Don't know 25% 16% 27% 16% 35%
A C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. In your opinion... - Should the U.S. House vote to impeach President Trump?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

454 219 236 144 156 155 170 284 78 99 155 123
Yes 45% 45% 45% 48% 45% 43% 46% 45% 43% 47% 41% 52%

J

377 199 179 91 127 159 133 244 69 77 157 73

No 38% 41% 34% 31% 37% 44% 36% 39% 39% 37% 42% 31%
C K

175 68 107 62 64 49 70 104 32 35 65 42

Don't know 17% 14% 20% 21% 18% 14% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18%
A E

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. In your opinion... - Should the U.S. House vote to impeach President Trump?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
454 119 335 217 237 251 45 93 66 202 252 249 205 66 320 42

Yes 45% 43% 46% 39% 53% 46% 48% 46% 40% 39% 52% 38% 58% 17% 74% 37%
C * I K MO M*
377 100 277 228 150 205 32 61 79 230 147 296 82 261 61 37

No 38% 36% 38% 41% 33% 38% 34% 30% 48% 44% 31% 45% 23% 68% 14% 33%
D * EG J L NO N*

175 56 118 112 62 89 17 48 21 92 83 107 67 58 49 35

Don't know 17% 20% 16% 20% 14% 16% 18% 24% 13% 18% 17% 16% 19% 15% 11% 31%

D * EH MN*

1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 2. In your opinion... - Should the U.S. House vote to impeach President Trump?

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
I il 5
News
A C D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
454 26 428 319 127
Yes 45% 17% 51% 50% 42%
A
377 112 264 257 107
No 38% 71% 31% 40% 36%
B
175 19 156 66 66
Don't know 17% 12% 18% 10% 22%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. In your opinion... - If the House votes to impeach, should the U.S. Senate vote to convict President Trump?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

444 216 228 126 164 154 168 276 77 99 154 114
Yes 44% 45% 44% 42% 47% 42% 45% 44% 43% 47% 41% 48%

355 187 168 84 117 154 121 234 69 72 144 70
No 35% 38% 32% 28% 34% 43% 32% 37% 39% 34% 38% 29%

cb

207 82 125 87 66 54 84 123 33 41 79 54

Don't know 21% 17% 24% 29% 19% 15% 23% 19% 18% 19% 21% 23%
A DE

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. In your opinion... - If the House votes to impeach, should the U.S. Senate vote to convict President Trump?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
444 115 329 212 232 251 41 84 68 204 240 244 200 64 311 43

Yes 44% 2% 45% 38% 52% 46% 44% 41% 41% 39% 50% 37% 57% 17% 72% 37%
C * I K MO M*
355 95 261 219 136 186 31 61 77 220 135 277 78 250 57 35

No 35% 34% 36% 39% 30% 34% 33% 30% 46% 42% 28% 43% 22% 65% 13% 31%
D * EG J L NO N*
207 67 141 127 80 108 21 58 21 99 108 132 76 73 61 36

Don't know 21% 24% 19% 23% 18% 20% 22% 28% 13% 19% 22% 20% 21% 19% 14% 32%
H * EH MN*

1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 3. In your opinion... - If the House votes to impeach, should the U.S. Senate vote to convict President Trump?

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A C D

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
444 22 422 323 113
Yes 44% 14% 50% 50% 38%
A D
355 113 241 243 100
No 35% 72% 28% 38% 34%
B
207 22 185 76 86
Don't know 21% 14% 22% 12% 29%
A C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




4. In your opinion... - Grid Table

Isthere | Should the If the

enough [ U.S. House House

reliable vote to votes to
information| impeach | impeach,

or evidence| President | should the
to decide if| Trump? |U.S.Senate

President vote to
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 1006 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 1006 1006
391 454 444
Yes 39% 45% 44%
A A
365 377 355
No 36% 38% 35%
250 175 207
Don't know 25% 17% 21%
BC
1006 1006 1006
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Is the whistleblower who originally reported President Trump's phone call with the President of Ukraine to the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community a Patriot or a Traitor?

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B c D E F G H I J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 220 382 403 415 590 188 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 a84 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238

437 226 211 117 155 165 146 291 77 91 158 111
Patriot 44% 47% 40% 40% 45% 46% 39% 6% 3% 43% 2% 47%

F

207 117 90 49 75 82 85 122 36 41 81 49

Traitor 21% 24% 17% 17% 22% 23% 23% 19% 20% 19% 22% 20%
B

361 140 220 129 116 115 142 218 65 80 138 78

Don't know 36% 29% 42% 44% 34% 32% 38% 35% 37% 38% 37% 33%
A DE

1005 484 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Is the whistleblower who originally reported President Trump's phone call with the President of Ukraine to the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community a Patriot or a Traitor?

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 256 749 585 420 505 97 213 190 512 493 752 253 402 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 274 730 556 449 543 93 203 166 523 482 651 353 385 429 114
437 121 316 201 236 247 38 76 76 204 234 261 176 81 307 35

Patriot 44% 44% 43% 36% 53% 46% 41% 37% 46% 39% 48% 40% 50% 21% 71% 31%
c * | K MO m*

207 54 153 136 71 114 18 30 45 123 84 140 67 139 44 17

Traitor 21% 20% 21% 24% 16% 21% 19% 15% 27% 23% 17% 2% 19% 36% 10% 15%
D * G J NO *

361 99 261 220 141 181 38 97 45 19 164 250 110 165 78 61

Don't know 36% 36% 36% 39% 31% 33% 40% 48% 27% 38% 34% 38% 31% 43% 18% 54%
D H* EH N N*

1005 274 730 556 449 543 93 203 166 523 482 651 353 385 429 114

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Is the whistleblower who originally reported President Trump's phone call with the President of Ukraine to the
Inspector General of the Intelligence Community a Patriot or a Traitor?

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News
A C

B D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 163 842 634 306
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 157 847 642 298
437 20 417 329 104
Patriot 44% 13% 49% 51% 35%
A D
207 78 129 151 51
Traitor 21% 49% 15% 24% 17%
B D
361 60 301 162 143
Don't know 36% 38% 35% 25% 48%
C
1005 157 847 642 298
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The impeachment inquiry is a partisan "witch hunt"

e e T ousehold ncome R
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
218 119 99 30 85 103 78 140 37 42 86 53
Strongly agree 22% 25% 19% 10% 25% 28% 21% 22% 21% 20% 23% 22%
C C
149 67 82 50 39 59 47 101 27 34 58 30
Somewhat agree 15% 14% 16% 17% 11% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15% 13%
123 67 56 53 45 25 55 69 24 22 55 23
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 7% 15% 11% 13% 10% 14% 10%
E E
96 56 40 31 30 35 32 64 17 18 39 22
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
313 141 172 70 122 122 108 204 56 78 100 79
Strongly disagree 31% 29% 33% 23% 35% 34% 29% 32% 31% 37% 27% 33%
C C J
108 35 72 64 25 19 53 55 19 19 39 31
Don't know 11% 7% 14% 22% 7% 5% 14% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13%
A DE G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
366 186 181 80 124 163 125 241 64 75 144 82
Agree (Net) 36% 38% 35% 27% 36% 45% 34% 38% 36% 36% 38% 35%
C (&)
409 197 212 100 152 156 140 268 73 95 140 101
Disagree (Net) 41% 41% 41% 34% 44% 43% 38% 42% 41% 45% 37% 43%
C C

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The impeachment inquiry is a partisan "witch hunt"

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
218 56 162 133 85 113 15 37 54 135 83 169 48 167 24 20

Strongly agree 22% 20% 22% 24% 19% 21% 16% 18% 32% 26% 17% 26% 14% 43% 6% 17%
* EFG J L NO N*

149 42 107 87 61 85 16 24 24 86 62 111 38 95 31 17

Somewhat agree 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 12% 14% 16% 13% 17% 11% 24% 7% 15%
* L NO N*

123 44 79 73 51 69 16 32 6 60 63 66 57 35 48 17

Neither agree nor disagree 12% 16% 11% 13% 11% 13% 17% 16% 4% 11% 13% 10% 16% 9% 11% 15%
B H H* H K *

96 28 68 50 45 50 10 22 14 48 48 51 44 17 59 15

Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 5% 14% 13%
* K M M*
313 63 250 143 170 168 24 60 61 141 172 190 122 42 237 23

Strongly disagree 31% 23% 34% 26% 38% 31% 25% 29% 37% 27% 36% 29% 35% 11% 55% 20%
A C * I MO M*
108 43 65 71 37 59 13 29 7 54 54 65 43 31 31 22

Don't know 11% 16% 9% 13% 8% 11% 14% 14% 4% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 7% 19%

B D H H* H MN*

1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

it ___ ___ _ _ ___ ___ ___ __ __ ___ ___ ___ _ |

366 98 268 221 146 198 31 60 77 221 145 280 86 262 55 37

Agree (Net) 36% 36% 37% 40% 33% 36% 33% 30% 47% 42% 30% 43% 24% 68% 13% 32%
D * EFG J L NO N*
409 91 318 194 215 218 33 81 75 189 220 242 167 59 296 38

Disagree (Net) 41% 33% 44% 35% 48% 40% 36% 40% 46% 36% 46% 37% 47% 15% 69% 34%
A C * I K MO M*

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The impeachment inquiry is a partisan "witch hunt"

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX o}
News
C D

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
218 84 134 165 46
Strongly agree 22% 53% 16% 26% 15%
B D
149 25 124 86 58
Somewhat agree 15% 16% 15% 13% 20%
C
123 10 113 63 43
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 6% 13% 10% 14%
A
96 10 86 66 29
Somewhat disagree 10% 6% 10% 10% 10%
313 13 299 238 70
Strongly disagree 31% 8% 35% 37% 23%
A D
108 16 92 24 53
Don't know 11% 10% 11% 4% 18%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
366 109 257 251 105
Agree (Net) 36% 69% 30% 39% 35%
B
409 23 385 304 99
Disagree (Net) 41% 14% 45% 47% 33%
A D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an abuse of power

e e T ousehold ncome R
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

366 177 188 97 131 138 123 242 63 77 137 88
Strongly agree 36% 37% 36% 33% 38% 38% 33% 38% 35% 36% 36% 37%

161 81 81 47 58 56 57 104 32 33 56 40
Somewhat agree 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 15% 17%

163 81 83 58 48 57 62 101 32 38 61 33
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 17% 16% 19% 14% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 16% 14%

80 43 37 24 29 28 31 49 14 14 28 24
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10%

128 68 60 17 50 62 45 83 22 27 58 21
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 12% 6% 14% 17% 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 9%

C C K

108 36 72 55 31 22 55 53 15 23 37 32

Don't know 11% 7% 14% 18% 9% 6% 15% 8% 9% 11% 10% 14%
A DE G

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

527 258 269 144 189 194 180 347 96 110 193 128
Agree (Net) 52% 53% 52% 48% 54% 54% 48% 55% 53% 52% 51% 54%

208 110 98 40 78 89 76 132 37 41 86 44
Disagree (Net) 21% 23% 19% 14% 23% 25% 20% 21% 20% 19% 23% 19%

C C

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an abuse of power

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
366 82 284 178 188 210 26 67 62 171 195 208 158 58 268 26
Strongly agree 36% 30% 39% 32% 42% 39% 28% 33% 37% 33% 40% 2% 45% 15% 63% 23%
A c * | K MO *
161 52 109 75 86 80 19 36 27 86 76 112 49 59 70 25
Somewhat agree 16% 19% 15% 14% 19% 15% 21% 18% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 22%
c B *
163 46 118 102 61 83 21 31 29 88 76 108 55 82 36 20
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 17% 16% 18% 14% 15% 2% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 21% 8% 17%
B N N
80 25 55 45 35 49 5 14 13 45 35 57 24 52 14 7
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 14% 3% 6%
* N *
128 31 97 86 42 71 7 23 28 80 48 100 28 99 15 11
Strongly disagree 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 13% 7% 11% 17% 15% 10% 15% 8% 26% 3% 10%
D * J L NO N*
108 40 68 71 36 52 16 32 8 54 53 67 4 36 25 24
Don't know 11% 14% 9% 13% 8% 10% 17% 16% 5% 10% 1% 10% 12% 9% 6% 21%
8 D H* EH MN*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
527 134 393 253 274 290 45 103 89 257 270 320 207 117 339 52
Agree (Net) 52% 49% 54% 45% 61% 53% 49% 51% 54% 49% 56% 49% 58% 30% 79% 46%
c * | K MO m*
208 56 152 131 77 120 12 37 40 125 83 157 51 151 29 18
Disagree (Net) 21% 20% 21% 24% 17% 2% 12% 18% 24% 24% 17% 24% 14% 39% 7% 16%
D * F J L NO N*

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is
an abuse of power

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
o
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
366 17 349 272 89
Strongly agree 36% 11% 41% 42% 30%
A D
161 13 148 102 50
Somewhat agree 16% 8% 18% 16% 17%
A
163 37 126 96 50
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 24% 15% 15% 17%
B
80 23 57 51 29
Somewhat disagree 8% 14% 7% 8% 10%
B
128 47 79 95 30
Strongly disagree 13% 30% 9% 15% 10%
B
108 20 87 26 51
Don't know 11% 13% 10% 4% 17%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

527 29 498 374 139
Agree (Net) 52% 19% 59% 58% 47%
A D
208 70 137 146 59
Disagree (Net) 21% 44% 16% 23% 20%
B

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's behavior in Ukraine

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
219 117 102 45 81 94 77 142 36 45 87 50
Strongly agree 22% 24% 20% 15% 23% 26% 21% 23% 20% 21% 23% 21%
C C
199 99 99 58 65 75 63 136 34 37 75 52
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 17% 21% 19% 18% 20% 22%
203 107 96 76 64 63 79 124 43 44 77 39
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 22% 18% 26% 18% 17% 21% 20% 24% 21% 21% 17%
E
105 55 50 19 44 42 40 64 18 21 37 29
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% 6% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12%
C
110 54 56 22 38 50 42 68 19 24 42 26
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 11% 7% 11% 14% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11%
C
170 52 118 76 54 40 73 98 30 40 58 42
Don't know 17% 11% 23% 26% 16% 11% 19% 15% 17% 19% 15% 18%
A DE
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
418 217 201 103 146 168 139 278 70 83 163 102
Agree (Net) 42% 45% 39% 35% 42% 46% 37% 44% 39% 39% 43% 43%
C
215 109 106 41 82 92 83 132 36 45 79 54
Disagree (Net) 21% 22% 20% 14% 24% 25% 22% 21% 20% 21% 21% 23%
C C

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's behavior in Ukraine

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
219 54 165 131 88 108 19 37 54 130 89 157 62 150 34 25
Strongly agree 22% 20% 23% 23% 20% 20% 21% 18% 33% 25% 19% 24% 17% 39% 8% 22%
* EG J L NO N*
199 54 144 100 99 119 17 33 30 105 94 151 48 102 68 23
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 20% 18% 22% 22% 18% 16% 18% 20% 19% 23% 14% 26% 16% 20%
* L N *
203 70 133 113 90 119 17 44 23 93 111 114 89 57 101 21
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 25% 18% 20% 20% 22% 18% 22% 14% 18% 23% 18% 25% 15% 24% 18%
B H * K M *
105 27 78 58 47 51 12 23 19 55 49 61 44 16 75 6
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 4% 17% 5%
* MO *
110 11 100 66 45 60 10 16 24 53 57 69 42 20 82 6
Strongly disagree 11% 4% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 8% 15% 10% 12% 10% 12% 5% 19% 5%
A * G MO *
170 60 111 90 81 87 18 49 16 89 82 101 69 41 70 33
Don't know 17% 22% 15% 16% 18% 16% 19% 24% 9% 17% 17% 15% 20% 11% 16% 29%
B H H* EH M MN*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st __ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
418 109 309 231 187 227 36 70 84 234 183 308 110 252 102 47
Agree (Net) 42% 39% 42% 41% 2% 2% 39% 35% 51% 45% 38% 47% 31% 65% 24% 42%
* G L NO N*
215 38 177 124 91 111 22 39 43 108 107 129 86 36 157 12
Disagree (Net) 21% 14% 24% 22% 20% 20% 24% 19% 26% 21% 22% 20% 24% 9% 36% 11%
A * MO *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe
Biden's behavior in Ukraine

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
o
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
219 80 139 164 51
Strongly agree 22% 51% 16% 26% 17%
B D
199 24 174 137 54
Somewhat agree 20% 15% 21% 21% 18%
203 30 173 119 66
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 19% 20% 19% 22%
105 5 98 76 26
Somewhat disagree 10% 3% 12% 12% 9%
A
110 1 109 88 21
Strongly disagree 11% 1% 13% 14% 7%
A D
170 17 154 58 81
Don't know 17% 11% 18% 9% 27%
A C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
418 104 313 301 105
Agree (Net) 42% 66% 37% 47% 35%
B D
215 6 207 164 47
Disagree (Net) 21% 4% 24% 26% 16%
A D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Children of senior American officials should be prohibited from benefiting from their family relationships

T G

Age

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+

Household Income

nder $50K|  $50K+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
365 199 167 83 139 143 111 255 64 64 150 87
Strongly agree 36% 41% 32% 28% 40% 39% 30% 40% 36% 30% 40% 37%
B C C F |
240 130 111 71 79 90 84 157 49 55 76 60
Somewhat agree 24% 27% 21% 24% 23% 25% 22% 25% 27% 26% 20% 25%
202 82 120 63 70 69 89 112 38 46 80 38
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 17% 23% 21% 20% 19% 24% 18% 21% 22% 21% 16%
A G
53 22 31 14 18 22 22 31 7 9 20 17
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7%
39 23 15 21 9 8 20 18 7 12 12 8
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%
DE
106 30 76 44 31 30 47 60 13 26 39 28
Don't know 11% 6% 15% 15% 9% 8% 13% 9% 7% 12% 10% 12%
A E
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy . |
606 328 278 154 219 233 195 411 113 119 226 147
Agree (Net) 60% 68% 53% 52% 63% 64% 52% 65% 63% 56% 60% 62%
B C C F
92 45 47 35 27 30 43 49 14 20 32 25
Disagree (Net) 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Children of senior American officials should be prohibited from benefiting from their family relationships

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
365 100 266 175 191 219 18 59 69 202 163 237 129 155 153 40
Strongly agree 36% 36% 36% 31% 43% 40% 19% 29% 42% 39% 34% 36% 36% 40% 36% 35%
C FG * FG *
240 63 178 129 111 138 23 42 37 122 118 165 76 82 126 20
Somewhat agree 24% 23% 24% 23% 25% 25% 25% 20% 23% 23% 25% 25% 21% 21% 29% 18%
* MO *
202 58 144 120 82 95 25 51 32 98 104 132 70 79 76 21
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 21% 20% 22% 18% 17% 26% 25% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19%
* E *
53 13 40 33 20 26 7 9 10 27 26 29 24 21 21 9
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8%
* *
39 9 30 30 9 20 3 10 6 14 25 20 19 14 18 4
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
) * *
106 34 72 71 36 45 18 32 11 60 46 70 36 35 35 19
Don't know 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 8% 19% 16% 7% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 17%
D EH* EH MN*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
606 163 443 304 302 357 41 101 107 324 282 402 204 237 279 60
Agree (Net) 60% 59% 61% 55% 67% 66% 44% 50% 64% 62% 58% 62% 58% 61% 65% 53%
C FG * FG o *
92 21 70 63 29 47 10 19 16 41 50 49 43 35 39 13
Disagree (Net) 9% 8% 10% 11% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12%
) * *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Children of senior American officials should be
prohibited from benefiting from their family relationships

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX o}
News
C D

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
365 60 305 281 79
Strongly agree 36% 38% 36% 44% 26%
D
240 37 203 162 72
Somewhat agree 24% 24% 24% 25% 24%
202 30 172 116 66
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 19% 20% 18% 22%
53 8 45 30 22
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
39 8 29 26 11
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 1% 1%
106 14 92 26 50
Don't know 11% 9% 11% 4% 17%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
606 97 509 443 151
Agree (Net) 60% 62% 60% 69% 50%
D
92 16 74 57 33
Disagree (Net) 9% 10% 9% 9% 11%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
366 186 181 80 124 163 125 241 64 75 144 82
The impeachment inquiry is a partisan "witch hunt" 36% 38% 35% 27% 36% 45% 34% 38% 36% 36% 38% 35%
C cD
527 258 269 144 189 194 180 347 96 110 193 128
President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an
abuse of power 52% 53% 52% 48% 54% 54% 48% 55% 53% 52% 51% 54%
418 217 201 103 146 168 139 278 70 83 163 102
There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's
behavior in Ukraine 42% 45% 39% 35% 42% 46% 37% 44% 39% 39% 43% 43%
C
606 328 278 154 219 233 195 411 113 119 226 147
Children of senior American officials should be prohibited
from benefiting from their family relationships 60% 68% 53% 52% 63% 64% 52% 65% 63% 56% 60% 62%
B C C F

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Children in Household Employment tatus Mearital Status party ID

Tuta\ No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other ite Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s nts
H | J K L M N 0

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
366 98 268 221 146 198 31 60 77 221 145 280 86 262 55 37
The impeachment inquiry is @ partisan "witch hunt” 36% 36% 37% 40% 33% 36% 33% 30% a7% 2% 30% 3% 24% 68% 13% 32%
D * EFG J L NO N*
527 134 393 253 274 290 45 103 89 257 270 320 207 117 339 52
President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an
abuse of power 52% 49% 54% 45% 61% 53% 49% 51% 54% 49% 56% 49% 58% 30% 79% 46%
C * | K MO M*
418 109 309 231 187 227 36 70 84 234 183 308 110 252 102 47
There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's
behavior in Ukraine 42% 39% 42% 41% 42% 42% 39% 35% 51% 45% 38% 47% 31% 65% 24% 42%
* G L NO N*
606 163 443 304 302 357 41 101 107 324 282 402 204 237 279 60
Children of senior American officials should be prohibited
from benefiting from their family relationships 60% 59% 61% 55% 67% 66% 44% 50% 64% 62% 58% 62% 58% 61% 65% 53%
c FG * FG o *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News
A C

D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
366 109 257 251 105
The impeachment inquiry is a partisan "witch hunt" 36% 69% 30% 39% 359%
B
527 29 498 374 139
President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an
abuse of power 52% 19% 59% 58% 47%
A D
418 104 313 301 105
There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's
behavior in Ukraine 42% 66% 37% 47% 35%
B D
606 97 509 443 151
Children of senior American officials should be prohibited
from benefiting from their family relationships 60% 62% 60% 69% 50%
D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
409 197 212 100 152 156 140 268 73 95 140 101
The impeachment inquiry is a partisan "witch hunt" 41% 4% 4% 34% 44% 3% 38% 2% 1% 45% 37% 3%
C C
208 110 98 40 78 89 76 132 37 41 86 44
President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an
abuse of power 21% 23% 19% 14% 23% 25% 20% 21% 20% 19% 23% 19%
C C
215 109 106 41 82 92 83 132 36 45 79 54
There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's
behavior in Ukraine 21% 22% 20% 14% 24% 25% 22% 21% 20% 21% 21% 23%
C C
92 45 47 35 27 30 43 49 14 20 32 25
Children of senior American officials should be prohibited
from benefiting from their family relationships 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 249 544 ) 203 166 524 82 653 353 386 a29 114
409 91 318 194 215 218 33 81 75 189 220 242 167 59 296 38
The impeachment inquiry is @ partisan "witch hunt” 41% 33% 44% 35% 48% 40% 36% 40% 6% 36% 6% 37% 47% 15% 69% 34%
A C * I K MO m*
208 56 152 131 77 120 2 37 0 125 83 157 51 151 29 18
President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an
abuse of power 21% 20% 21% 24% 17% 22% 12% 18% 24% 24% 17% 24% 14% 39% 7% 16%
D * F J L NO N*
215 38 177 124 91 111 22 39 43 108 107 129 86 36 157 12
There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's
behavior in Ukraine 2% 14% 24% 2% 20% 20% 24% 19% 26% 21% 2% 20% 24% 9% 36% 1%
A - Mo *
2 2 70 63 29 47 10 19 16 a 50 49 3 35 39 13
Children of senior American officials should be prohibited
from benefiting from their family relationships 9% 8% 10% 11% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12%
o . .

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News
A C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
409 23 385 304 99
The impeachment inquiry is a partisan "witch hunt" 41% 14% 45% 47% 339%
A D
208 70 137 146 59
President Trump asking Ukraine to investigate Biden is an
abuse of power 21% 44% 16% 23% 20%
B
215 6 207 164 47
There are valid reasons to look into Hunter and Joe Biden's
behavior in Ukraine 21% 4% 24% 26% 16%
A D
92 16 74 57 33

Children of senior American officials should be prohibited
from benefiting from their family relationships 99 10% 99 99 11%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

The President | There are [ Children of
impeachme| Trump valid senior
nt inquiry is| asking reasons to | American

a partisan | Ukraine to | look into officials

"witch investigate | Hunter and | should be
hunt" Biden is an | Joe Biden's | prohibited
abuse of [behaviorin from

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 1006 1006 1006
218 366 219 365
Strongly agree 22% 36% 22% 36%
AC AC
149 161 199 240
Somewhat agree 15% 16% 20% 24%
A ABC
123 163 203 202
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 16% 20% 20%
A AB AB
96 80 105 53
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 10% 5%
D D D
313 128 110 39
Strongly disagree 31% 13% 11% 1%
BCD D D
108 108 170 106
Don't know 11% 11% 17% 11%
ABD
1006 1006 1006 1006
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
366 527 418 606
Agree (Net) 36% 52% 42% 60%
AC A ABC
409 208 215 92
Disagree (Net) 41% 21% 21% 9%
BCD D D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. In your opinion, will President Trump leave office before the end of his first term?

T e T e T T ousehold ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 220 382 403 415 590 188 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 484 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238

147 70 77 58 48 42 59 88 22 30 52 43
Yes, he will be removed as a result of the impeachment
process 15% 15% 15% 20% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 14% 14% 18%

E
30 21 9 10 8 11 9 21 7 8 8 7
Yes, he will voluntarily resign 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
B

335 158 177 109 106 120 116 219 70 70 124 71
No, he will remain in office until the end of his first term 33% 33% 34% 37% 30% 33% 31% 35% 39% 33% 33% 30%

288 143 144 55 111 122 98 190 48 62 121 58
No, he will win a second term 29% 30% 28% 19% 32% 34% 26% 30% 27% 29% 32% 24%

C C

204 91 113 63 74 68 92 113 31 42 72 59

Don't know 20% 19% 22% 21% 21% 19% 25% 18% 18% 20% 19% 25%
G

1005 484 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

177 91 86 68 56 53 68 109 28 38 61 50
Yes (Net) 18% 19% 17% 23% 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16% 21%

E

623 301 321 165 216 242 214 409 118 132 245 128

No (Net) 62% 62% 62% 56% 62% 67% 57% 65% 66% 62% 65% 54%
C F K K

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. In your opinion, will President Trump leave office before the end of his first term?

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes Nocollege | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other | White | Other |Republican] Democrats | Independe
degree | degree s
A B £ F G H | ) K L ™ N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 256 749 585 420 505 97 213 1%0 512 493 752 253 02 a2 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 274 730 556 249 543 ) 203 166 523 82 651 353 385 a29 114
147 39 109 81 67 77 20 36 15 57 %0 73 75 20 109 1
Yes, he will be removed as a result of the it
process 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 21% 18% 9% 1% 19% 1% 21% 5% 25% 9%
H* H | K Mo *
30 3 2 15 15 17 7 1 5 18 ) 15 14 3 18 4
Yes, he will voluntarily resign 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3% % 2% 2% % 2% % 3%
o .
335 106 229 163 172 185 28 67 55 160 175 215 120 ) 176 o)
No, he will remain in office until the end of his first term 33% 39% 31% 29% 38% 34% 30% 33% 33% 31% 36% 33% 34% 25% 1% 38%
B c - M m*
288 84 204 170 17 159 20 2 66 187 101 233 55 209 2 2
No, he will win a second term 20% 31% 28% 31% 26% 29% 2% 21% 20% 36% 21% 36% 16% 54% 10% 21%
G - £FG J L NO N+
204 37 167 127 77 105 18 55 25 100 104 115 89 50 84 32
Don't know 20% 14% 23% 23% 17% 19% 20% 27% 15% 19% 2% 18% 25% 13% 20% 28%
A - EH K M m*
1005 274 730 556 449 543 %3 203 166 523 82 651 353 385 429 114
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
177 47 131 9% 82 %3 27 38 20 76 102 88 89 28 127 14
Yes (Net) 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 28% 19% 12% 15% 21% 14% 25% 7% 30% 12%
EH* i K ) -
623 191 132 334 289 344 a3 109 21 347 276 448 175 307 218 67
No (Net) 62% 69% 59% 60% 64% 63% 52% 54% 73% 66% 57% 69% 50% 80% 51% 59%
B G - £FG J L NO -

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



7. In your opinion, will President Trump leave office before the end of his first term?

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News
A C

D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 163 842 634 306
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 157 847 642 298
147 11 137 89 57
Yes, he will be removed as a result of the impeachment
process 15% 7% 16% 14% 19%
A
30 - 30 27 3
Yes, he will voluntarily resign 3% - 1% 1% 1%
A D
335 33 301 239 88
No, he will remain in office until the end of his first term 33% 21% 36% 37% 30%
A D
288 92 195 194 83
No, he will win a second term 29% 59% 23% 30% 28%
B
204 21 184 93 66
Don't know 20% 13% 22% 14% 22%
A C
1005 157 847 642 298
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
177 11 167 116 61
Yes (Net) 18% 7% 20% 18% 20%
A
623 126 497 433 171
No (Net) 62% 80% 59% 67% 57%
B D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




8. Which is your main source of news?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 220 382 403 415 590 188 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 484 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238
157 89 69 41 54 62 63 94 25 31 61 40
FOX News 16% 18% 13% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 14% 15% 16% 17%
B
120 47 72 27 28 65 45 75 28 31 44 17
ABC 12% 10% 14% 9% 8% 18% 12% 12% 16% 14% 12% 7%
cb K K
144 81 63 42 63 39 44 101 21 30 53 40
CNN 14% 17% 12% 14% 18% 11% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 17%
E
92 40 52 29 26 37 35 57 18 21 31 21
CBS 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9%
65 37 28 16 26 23 14 51 8 12 31 14
MSNBC 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6%
F
102 40 63 32 30 40 49 53 19 24 43 16
NBC 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 7%
G
324 150 175 107 120 97 124 200 57 64 114 90
Other 32% 31% 34% 36% 35% 27% 33% 32% 32% 30% 30% 38%
E E
1005 484 521 295 347 363 373 631 178 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Which is your main source of news?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 256 749 585 420 505 97 213 190 512 493 752 253 402 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 274 730 556 449 543 93 203 166 523 482 651 353 385 429 114
157 38 119 113 44 85 10 25 37 80 77 104 53 105 30 9
FOX News 16% 14% 16% 20% 10% 16% 11% 12% 22% 15% 16% 16% 15% 27% 7% 8%
D * FG NO *
120 29 91 68 51 63 14 20 22 76 44 89 31 45 52 16
ABC 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 10% 13% 15% 9% 14% 9% 12% 12% 14%
* N *
144 47 98 66 79 90 12 18 24 72 72 83 62 36 92 14
CNN 14% 17% 13% 12% 18% 17% 13% 9% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 9% 21% 13%
C G * M *
92 20 72 54 38 47 9 20 16 45 47 65 27 31 47 11
CBS 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10%
* *
65 20 44 38 27 40 6 8 10 36 29 32 33 9 41 9
MSNBC 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 2% 9% 8%
* K M M*
102 25 77 59 43 46 11 25 20 53 50 69 33 37 56 7
NBC 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 13% 6%
* *
324 96 228 158 166 172 29 86 38 161 164 209 115 122 112 48
Other 32% 35% 31% 29% 37% 32% 31% 42% 23% 31% 34% 32% 33% 32% 26% 42%
C H * EH N*
1005 274 730 556 449 543 93 203 166 523 482 651 353 385 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Which is your main source of news?

Total

Watch Fox

Don't

Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 163 842 634 306
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 157 847 642 298
157 157 - 106 42
FOX News 16% 100% - 17% 14%
B
120 - 120 74 42
ABC 12% - 14% 12% 14%
A
144 - 144 98 38
CNN 14% - 17% 15% 13%
A
92 - 92 50 37
CBS 9% - 11% 8% 12%
A C
65 - 65 50 13
MSNBC 6% - 8% 8% 4%
A
102 - 102 65 30
NBC 10% - 12% 10% 10%
A
324 - 324 198 95
Other 32% - 38% 31% 32%
A
1005 157 847 642 298
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
86 40 45 35 28 23 86 - 8 16 44 17
Under $15K 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 23% - 5% 8% 12% 7%
E G H
37 14 23 14 8 15 37 - 1 5 22 9
$15K to less than $20K 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 10% - * 2% 6% 4%
G H H
37 10 27 13 12 13 37 - 5 6 16 10
$20K to less than $25K 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 10% - 3% 3% 4% 4%
A G
52 19 33 18 11 24 52 - 9 12 21 11
$25K to less than $30K 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 14% - 5% 6% 6% 4%
D G
83 31 52 24 24 35 83 - 12 15 35 21
$30K to less than $40K 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 22% - 7% 7% 9% 9%
G
78 32 46 33 23 23 78 - 17 16 22 23
$40K to less than $50K 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 6% 21% - 10% 7% 6% 10%
G
187 77 110 56 64 66 - 187 47 37 68 34
$50K to less than $75K 19% 16% 21% 19% 19% 18% - 30% 26% 18% 18% 14%
F 1JK
139 80 59 51 42 46 - 139 23 31 55 31
$75K to less than $100K 14% 16% 11% 17% 12% 13% - 22% 13% 15% 15% 13%
B F
207 125 83 37 90 81 - 207 37 61 64 45
$100K to less than $150K 21% 26% 16% 12% 26% 22% - 33% 21% 29% 17% 19%
B C C F JK
99 57 42 16 46 37 - 99 21 12 30 36
$150K or more 10% 12% 8% 6% 13% 10% - 16% 11% 6% 8% 15%
C F | 1}
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
373 146 227 136 105 132 373 - 52 71 160 91
Under $50K 37% 30% 44% 46% 30% 36% 100% - 29% 34% 42% 38%
A DE G HI
326 157 170 107 107 112 - 326 70 68 123 65
$50K-<$100K 32% 32% 33% 36% 31% 31% - 52% 39% 32% 33% 27%
F K
306 182 124 53 135 118 - 306 58 72 95 82
$100K+ 30% 38% 24% 18% 39% 33% - 48% 32% 34% 25% 34%
B C C F J J
78.4 883 69.2 64.7 88.1 80.4 27 108.8 85.9 793 70.6 84.5
Mean (,000)
B C C F J J
STD. DEV. 56.21 60.21 50.56 47.75 59.91 56.91 13.19 49.39 56.91 50.31 52.94 63.97
STD. ERR. 177 2.73 2.22 2.77 3.22 2.99 0.68 1.96 4.25 3.46 2.73 4.15

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
86 17 68 68 17 15 13 52 7 16 70 41 45 24 37 11
Under $15K 9% 6% 9% 12% 4% 3% 14% 25% 4% 3% 15% 6% 13% 6% 9% 10%
D EH* EFH I K *
37 4 33 29 8 12 7 13 5 5 32 18 19 13 17 5
$15K to less than $20K 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 7% 6% 3% 1% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
A D E* E I *
37 8 30 27 11 10 8 11 8 7 30 26 12 14 15 5
$20K to less than $25K 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 9% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
E* E E I *
52 9 43 39 13 18 10 15 9 16 36 32 20 14 27 5
$25K to less than $30K 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 11% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
D E* E I *
83 21 62 64 19 36 7 21 20 36 47 57 26 34 33 7
$30K to less than $40K 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 7% 7% 10% 12% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7%
D * E *
78 18 60 48 30 36 15 15 12 29 49 46 32 26 30 13
$40K to less than $50K 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 16% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 11%
EGH* I *
187 47 140 106 81 101 19 33 35 96 91 127 61 67 83 20
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 16% 21% 18% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17%
* *
139 40 99 70 69 95 8 17 19 87 52 94 46 54 60 16
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 9% 8% 12% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14%
G * J *
207 79 129 88 120 149 3 19 36 153 55 149 58 93 85 24
$100K to less than $150K 21% 29% 18% 16% 27% 27% 3% 10% 22% 29% 11% 23% 17% 24% 20% 21%
B C FG * FG J *
99 32 67 19 80 74 3 7 15 78 21 63 36 48 42 8
$150K or more 10% 11% 9% 3% 18% 14% 3% 4% 9% 15% 4% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7%
C FG * G J *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ____ ___ __ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ |
373 78 295 275 98 126 60 126 61 110 264 220 153 124 160 46
Under $50K 37% 28% 40% 49% 22% 23% 65% 62% 37% 21% 55% 34% 43% 32% 37% 40%
A D EH* EH E I K *
326 87 239 176 151 196 27 50 54 183 143 220 106 121 143 36
$50K-<$100K 32% 32% 33% 32% 34% 36% 29% 25% 33% 35% 30% 34% 30% 31% 33% 31%
G * *
306 110 196 107 199 223 6 27 51 231 75 212 94 141 127 32
$100K+ 30% 40% 27% 19% 44% 41% 7% 13% 31% 44% 16% 32% 27% 36% 30% 28%
B C FGH * FG J *
78.4 89.2 743 60.6 100.6 93.7 47.2 49.9 80.7 98.7 56.4 81.2 733 87 77 73.9
Mean (,000)
B C FGH * FG J N *
STD. DEV. 56.21 56.34 55.66 43.58 62.02 54.34 36.85 47.27 60.87 57.68 45.25 55.2 57.77 59.09 55.12 54.17
STD. ERR. 1.77 3.39 2.06 1.85 2.93 2.33 3.81 3.32 4.73 2.52 2.06 2.16 3.07 3.01 2.66 5.08

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX -
News
C D

A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
86 11 75 34 38
Under $15K 9% 7% 9% 5% 13%
C
37 6 31 23 11
$15K to less than $20K 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
37 7 30 16 18
$20K to less than $25K 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
C
52 6 46 31 18
$25K to less than $30K 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%
83 22 61 51 29
$30K to less than $40K 8% 14% 7% 8% 10%
B
78 11 67 45 28
$40K to less than $50K 8% 7% 8% 7% 9%
187 27 161 121 50
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 19% 19% 17%
139 24 114 92 40
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 13% 14% 13%
207 30 177 152 48
$100K to less than $150K 21% 19% 21% 24% 16%
D
99 13 86 78 20
$150K or more 10% 9% 10% 12% 7%
D
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Sy
373 63 310 200 142
Under $50K 37% 40% 37% 31% 47%
C
326 51 274 212 90
$50K-<$100K 32% 32% 32% 33% 30%
306 44 263 229 68
$100K+ 30% 28% 31% 36% 23%
D
78.4 76.9 78.7 86.1 67.1
Mean (,000)
D
56.21 58.02 55.94 58.01 51.92
STD. DEV.
STD. ERR. 1.77 4.63 1.92 2.29 3

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_ = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
485 485 - 149 170 167 146 339 79 94 172 141
Male 48% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 39% 54% 44% 44% 45% 59%
B F HIJ
521 - 521 148 177 196 227 294 100 118 206 97
Female 52% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 61% 46% 56% 56% 55% 41%
A G K K K
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
485 119 366 247 238 310 33 61 81 257 228 275 211 192 206 56

Male 48% 43% 50% 44% 53% 57% 35% 30% 49% 49% 47% 42% 60% 50% 48% 49%
C FG * FG K *

521 157 364 310 210 234 60 141 85 267 254 378 143 194 223 57

Female 52% 57% 50% 56% 47% 43% 65% 70% 51% 51% 53% 58% 40% 50% 52% 51%
D EH* EH L *

1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX d
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
485 89 395 361 100
Male 48% 56% 47% 56% 33%
B D
521 69 452 281 199
Female 52% 44% 53% 44% 67%
A C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
297 149 148 297 - - 136 160 37 64 130 66
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 31% 28% 100% - - 37% 25% 21% 30% 34% 28%
DE G H H
49 27 21 49 - - 25 24 5 12 21 11
18-24 5% 6% 4% 16% - - 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5%
DE G
248 121 127 248 - - 111 137 32 52 109 55
25-34 25% 25% 24% 84% - - 30% 22% 18% 25% 29% 23%
DE G H
347 170 177 - 347 - 105 242 67 75 110 94
35-54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% - 100% - 28% 38% 38% 35% 29% 39%
CE F J
140 68 72 - 140 - 35 106 27 24 44 45
35-44 14% 14% 14% - 41% - 9% 17% 15% 12% 12% 19%
CE F J
206 101 105 - 206 - 70 136 40 51 66 49
45-54 20% 21% 20% - 59% - 19% 21% 22% 24% 18% 21%
CE
363 167 196 - - 363 132 231 75 73 137 78
55 + (Net) 36% 34% 38% - - 100% 35% 36% 42% 34% 36% 33%
cD
212 88 123 - - 212 91 121 38 45 81 48
55-64 21% 18% 24% - - 58% 24% 19% 21% 21% 21% 20%
CcD
151 79 73 - - 151 41 110 37 28 57 30
65+ 15% 16% 14% - - 42% 11% 17% 20% 13% 15% 13%
cD F
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sy
Mean 47.4 47.1 47.6 28.8 45.6 64.3 45.7 48.4 50.3 47.5 46.5 46.5
C cD F JK
STD. DEV. 15.61 16.01 15.23 4.05 5.61 7.73 15.78 15.43 15.28 15.74 15.93 15.02
STD. ERR. 0.49 0.76 0.64 0.27 0.29 0.39 0.77 0.63 111 0.97 0.85 1.07
Median 48 47 49 29 46.02 63 46 49 51 48 47.41 46

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
297 106 191 161 135 169 40 87 - 111 186 161 136 87 131 36
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 39% 26% 29% 30% 31% 43% 43% - 21% 39% 25% 38% 23% 31% 32%
B H EH* EH I K M *
49 8 41 34 15 27 5 17 - 12 36 22 27 15 25 5
18-24 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 8% - 2% 8% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4%
H H* H I K *
248 98 150 127 121 142 35 71 - 99 149 140 108 72 106 31
25-34 25% 36% 20% 23% 27% 26% 38% 35% - 19% 31% 21% 31% 19% 25% 27%
B H EH* EH I K *
347 147 199 170 177 240 25 70 11 199 148 217 130 127 146 52
35- 54 (Net) 34% 53% 27% 30% 39% 44% 27% 35% 7% 38% 31% 33% 37% 33% 34% 45%
B C FGH H* H J MN*
140 81 59 61 79 106 7 26 1 84 56 80 60 45 64 22
35-44 14% 29% 8% 11% 18% 19% 8% 13% * 16% 12% 12% 17% 12% 15% 20%
B C FH H* H M*
206 66 140 108 98 134 18 44 10 115 92 137 69 82 82 29
45-54 20% 24% 19% 19% 22% 25% 19% 22% 6% 22% 19% 21% 20% 21% 19% 26%
H H* H *
363 22 340 227 136 135 28 45 155 214 148 275 88 172 152 26
55+ (Net) 36% 8% 47% 41% 30% 25% 30% 22% 93% 41% 31% 42% 25% 45% 35% 23%
A D * EFG J L NO o *
212 13 198 128 84 111 16 42 42 110 102 151 60 101 88 15
55-64 21% 5% 27% 23% 19% 20% 17% 21% 26% 21% 21% 23% 17% 26% 20% 13%
A * o *
151 9 142 99 52 24 12 3 112 105 47 123 28 72 64 12
65+ 15% 3% 19% 18% 12% 4% 13% 1% 68% 20% 10% 19% 8% 19% 15% 10%
A D EG* EFG J L *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
v ___ ___ __ ___ __ __ __ ___ ___ ___ |
. 47.4 40 50.2 48.5 45.9 44.1 44.2 41.3 67.5 50.1 44.4 49.8 43 50.3 47 44.6
A D G * EFG J L NO *
STD. DEV. 15.61 11.15 16.14 16.35 14.52 13.15 15.17 13.66 8.1 15 15.72 15.58 14.68 15.26 16 13.96
STD. ERR. 0.49 0.7 0.59 0.68 0.71 0.58 1.54 0.94 0.59 0.66 0.71 0.57 0.92 0.76 0.79 13
48 38 53 50 46 44 44 39 67 50.52 44 51 41 52 47 43
Median

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News

A C D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
297 41 254 169 94

18 - 34 (Net) 29% 26% 30% 26% 31%
49 4 45 30 18

18-24 5% 2% 5% 5% 6%
248 37 210 139 76

25-34 25% 24% 25% 22% 25%
347 54 292 218 114

35 - 54 (Net) 34% 34% 35% 34% 38%
140 19 122 83 54

35-44 14% 12% 14% 13% 18%
206 35 171 136 61

45-54 20% 23% 20% 21% 20%
363 62 300 254 91

55 + (Net) 36% 40% 35% 40% 30%

D

212 37 175 141 61

55 - 64 21% 24% 21% 22% 20%
151 25 126 113 30

65+ 15% 16% 15% 18% 10%

D
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

47.4 49.2 47.1 48.9 45.1

Mean
D

15.61 16.05 15.5 15.71 14.73
STD. DEV.

0.49 1.26 0.53 0.62 0.84
STD. ERR.

48 51 48 50 45

Median

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
179 79 100 37 67 75 52 128 179 - - -
Northeast 18% 16% 19% 13% 19% 21% 14% 20% 100% - - -
C C F 1JK
212 94 118 64 75 73 71 141 - 212 - -
Midwest 21% 19% 23% 22% 22% 20% 19% 22% - 100% - -
HIK
377 172 206 130 110 137 160 218 - - 377 -
South 38% 35% 39% 44% 32% 38% 43% 34% - - 100% -
D G HIK
238 141 97 66 94 78 91 147 - - - 238
West 24% 29% 19% 22% 27% 21% 24% 23% - - - 100%
B HI
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
179 56 123 101 78 95 23 24 38 96 83 139 40 69 73 27
Northeast 18% 20% 17% 18% 17% 17% 24% 12% 23% 18% 17% 21% 11% 18% 17% 23%
G* G L *
212 50 162 108 104 122 17 44 30 113 99 161 51 78 95 21
Midwest 21% 18% 22% 19% 23% 22% 18% 22% 18% 22% 20% 25% 15% 20% 22% 19%
* L *
377 104 273 220 158 188 30 93 66 197 181 223 154 150 162 36
South 38% 38% 37% 39% 35% 35% 32% 46% 40% 38% 37% 34% 44% 39% 38% 32%
* E K *
238 65 173 129 108 140 24 42 32 118 120 130 108 89 99 30
West 24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 26% 25% 21% 19% 22% 25% 20% 31% 23% 23% 26%
* K *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX d
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
179 25 153 116 48
Northeast 18% 16% 18% 18% 16%
212 31 181 133 65
Midwest 21% 20% 21% 21% 22%
377 61 316 233 122
South 38% 39% 37% 36% 41%
238 40 198 159 64
West 24% 25% 23% 25% 22%
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
2 2 - - 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 -
Grade School * * - - * * - * 1% - * -
18 11 7 11 3 4 12 7 1 3 12 3
Some High School 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 3% 1%
DE G
194 85 109 61 47 86 116 78 36 37 78 42
Graduated High School 19% 17% 21% 20% 14% 24% 31% 12% 20% 17% 21% 18%
D G
206 93 113 54 67 85 88 118 36 39 73 57
Some College 20% 19% 22% 18% 19% 23% 23% 19% 20% 19% 19% 24%
138 56 82 36 50 52 60 78 26 29 56 27
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 15% 11%
298 151 147 100 113 86 79 219 53 72 96 78
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 30% 31% 28% 34% 32% 24% 21% 35% 29% 34% 25% 33%
E E F J
151 88 63 36 65 50 19 131 26 32 62 31
Post Graduate Degree 15% 18% 12% 12% 19% 14% 5% 21% 14% 15% 16% 13%
B F
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
557 247 310 161 170 227 275 283 101 108 220 129
No college degree 55% 51% 60% 54% 49% 62% 74% 45% 56% 51% 58% 54%
A D G
449 238 210 135 177 136 98 350 78 104 158 108
College degree 45% 49% 40% 46% 51% 38% 26% 55% 44% 49% 42% 46%
B E F

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 249 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
2 - 2 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Grade School * - * * - * - - - * * * * * * -
* *
18 3 15 18 - 7 1 8 2 4 15 10 8 4 11 2
Some High School 2% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
D « E | «
194 34 160 194 - 67 29 57 a2 81 113 127 66 76 68 28
Graduated High School 19% 12% 2% 35% - 12% 31% 28% 25% 15% 23% 19% 19% 20% 16% 25%
A D E* E E | N*
206 45 161 206 - 97 16 50 43 103 102 139 67 82 80 27
Some College 20% 16% 2% 37% - 18% 17% 25% 26% 20% 21% 21% 19% 21% 19% 24%
D « E «
138 43 95 138 - 74 15 29 20 73 65 89 49 54 61 10
Associate's degree (A, AS, etc.) 14% 16% 13% 25% - 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 9%
D * *
298 105 193 - 298 194 25 44 35 176 122 188 109 113 141 27
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 30% 38% 26% - 66% 36% 27% 2% 21% 34% 25% 29% 31% 29% 33% 24%
B c GH « J «
151 6 104 - 151 104 7 15 25 87 63 98 52 58 67 20
Post Graduate Degree 15% 17% 14% - 34% 19% 8% 7% 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16% 17%
c FG « G «
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bemmary T T T e e
557 125 432 557 - 247 61 144 106 261 296 366 192 216 221 67
No college degree 55% 45% 59% 100% - 45% 65% 71% 64% 50% 61% 56% 54% 56% 51% 59%
A D E* E E | .
449 151 298 - 449 298 32 59 60 263 186 287 162 171 209 47
College degree 5% 55% 1% - 100% 55% 35% 29% 36% 50% 39% 44% 46% 44% 49% 41%
B c FGH * J .

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
C D

A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
2 - 1 1
Grade School * - * * *
18 9 10 11 5
Some High School 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
B
194 44 149 105 69
Graduated High School 19% 28% 18% 16% 23%
B C
206 39 167 125 73
Some College 20% 25% 20% 20% 24%
138 21 115 76 54
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 14% 13% 14% 12% 18%
C
298 27 271 206 70
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 30% 17% 32% 32% 23%
A D
151 18 133 118 28
Post Graduate Degree 15% 11% 16% 18% 9%
D
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
557 113 443 317 202
No college degree 55% 72% 52% 49% 67%
B C
449 44 404 324 97
College degree 45% 28% 48% 51% 33%
A D

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
75 31 44 55 19 - 23 52 12 17 28 18
Under 6 only 7% 6% 8% 19% 6% - 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7%
DE E
55 27 28 17 31 7 17 38 9 11 15 21
6-12 Only 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9%
E E J
73 39 34 8 51 14 14 59 18 14 27 14
13-17 Only 7% 8% 7% 3% 15% 4% 4% 9% 10% 6% 7% 6%
CE F
33 8 25 17 14 1 13 19 9 4 17 3
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% * 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1%
A E E K
1 - 1 1 * - 1 - - * 1 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - * * * - * - - * * -
31 12 19 7 25 - 7 24 8 4 15 5
6-12 and 13-17 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% - 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
E CE
8 3 6 1 7 - 2 6 - 1 3 5
All3 1% 1% 1% * 2% - 1% 1% - * 1% 2%
E
730 366 364 191 199 340 295 435 123 162 273 173
None Under 18 73% 75% 70% 64% 58% 94% 79% 69% 69% 76% 72% 73%
CcD G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
276 119 157 106 147 22 78 198 56 50 104 65
With Kids 27% 25% 30% 36% 42% 6% 21% 31% 31% 24% 28% 27%
E E F
730 366 364 191 199 340 295 435 123 162 273 173
No Kids 73% 75% 70% 64% 58% 94% 79% 69% 69% 76% 72% 73%
CcD G

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Age & Presence Of Children

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 249 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
75 75 - 28 47 49 7 18 1 60 14 45 30 30 27 10
Under 6 only % 27% - 5% 1% 9% 7% 9% 1% 12% 3% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9%
B c H H* H J *
55 55 - 23 32 36 8 8 3 37 18 29 26 19 23 9
6-120nly 5% 20% - 4% 7% 7% 9% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7%
B H H* J *
73 73 - 40 33 55 4 10 4 54 18 42 31 31 30 13
13-17 Only 7% 26% - 7% 7% 10% 4% 5% 2% 10% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 1%
B GH * J *
33 33 - 17 16 17 6 9 1 19 13 25 7 15 13 3
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 12% - 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
B H* H *
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - * 1 1 * 1 - -
Under 6 and 13-17 * * - * - - - 1% - * * * * * - -
* *
31 31 - 13 19 21 3 7 - 26 5 26 6 11 14 4
6-12and 13-17 3% 11% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% - 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
B H H* H J *
8 8 - 4 4 8 - 1 - 8 1 5 3 2 3 2
Al3 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% - * - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
B * J *
730 - 730 432 298 360 65 149 157 319 411 480 250 277 320 74
None Under 18 73% - 100% 78% 66% 66% 70% 73% 95% 61% 85% 74% 71% 72% 74% 65%
A D * EFG | *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Semwvary oo oo e e e e e
276 276 - 125 151 185 28 54 9 205 71 173 103 110 110 40
With Kids 27% 100% - 2% 34% 34% 30% 27% 5% 39% 15% 26% 29% 28% 26% 35%
B c H H* H J *
730 - 730 432 298 360 65 149 157 319 411 480 250 277 320 74
No Kids 73% - 100% 78% 66% 66% 70% 73% 95% 61% 85% 74% 71% 72% 74% 65%
A D * EFG [ *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
75 8 65 41 29
Under 6 only 7% 5% 8% 6% 10%
55 6 48 39 15
6-12 Only 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
73 15 58 47 19
13-17 Only 7% 10% 7% 7% 6%
33 1 31 17 12
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 1% 4% 3% 4%
1 - 1 * 1
Under 6 and 13-17 * - * *
31 5 26 16 13
6-12 and 13-17 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
8 2 6 4 3
All 3 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
730 119 611 477 207
None Under 18 73% 76% 72% 74% 69%
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
276 38 236 165 93
With Kids 27% 24% 28% 26% 31%
730 119 611 477 207
No Kids 73% 76% 72% 74% 69%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
267 159 108 138 81 48 144 122 46 51 98 72
Single 27% 33% 21% 46% 23% 13% 39% 19% 26% 24% 26% 30%
B DE E G
82 29 54 39 23 21 39 44 19 18 29 17
Domestic Partnership 8% 6% 10% 13% 7% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7%
A DE
524 257 267 111 199 214 110 414 96 113 197 118
Married 52% 53% 51% 37% 57% 59% 29% 66% 54% 53% 52% 50%
C C F
36 8 29 - 5 32 22 15 4 5 20 7
Widowed 4% 2% 6% - 1% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3%
A cD G
97 33 64 9 40 48 59 38 15 24 33 25
Divorced or separated 10% 7% 12% 3% 11% 13% 16% 6% 8% 11% 9% 10%
A C C G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
524 257 267 111 199 214 110 414 96 113 197 118
Married 52% 53% 51% 37% 57% 59% 29% 66% 54% 53% 52% 50%
C C F
482 228 254 186 148 148 264 218 83 99 181 120
Other 48% 47% 49% 63% 43% 41% 71% 34% 46% 47% 48% 50%
DE G

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
267 26 240 160 107 142 29 80 15 - 267 131 136 69 139 30
Single 27% 10% 33% 29% 24% 26% 31% 40% 9% - 55% 20% 38% 18% 32% 26%
A H H* EH I K M *
82 22 60 58 24 48 12 13 9 - 82 51 31 22 47 6
Domestic Partnership 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 13% 6% 5% - 17% 8% 9% 6% 11% 5%
D H* I M *
524 205 319 261 263 294 42 85 103 524 - 373 151 241 186 67
Married 52% 74% 44% 47% 59% 54% 45% 2% 62% 100% - 57% 43% 62% 43% 59%
B C G * FG J L N N*
36 3 33 25 11 6 4 6 22 - 36 31 6 13 20 2
Widowed 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 13% - 8% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2%
A * EFG I L *
97 19 78 54 43 54 7 19 17 - 97 68 29 41 38 9
Divorced or separated 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% - 20% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8%
* | *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ________ ___ ___ __ __ |
524 205 319 261 263 294 42 85 103 524 - 373 151 241 186 67
Married 52% 74% 44% 47% 59% 54% 45% 2% 62% 100% - 57% 43% 62% 43% 59%
B C G * FG J L N N*
482 71 411 296 186 250 51 118 63 - 482 280 202 146 243 47
Other 48% 26% 56% 53% 41% 46% 55% 58% 38% - 100% 43% 57% 38% 57% 41%
A D H* EH I K MO *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total

Watch Fox

Don't

Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX d
News
A B C D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
267 50 217 174 74

Single 27% 32% 26% 27% 25%
82 8 74 47 33

Domestic Partnership 8% 5% 9% 7% 11%
524 80 443 342 146

Married 52% 51% 52% 53% 49%
36 6 30 22 12
Widowed 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
97 13 83 56 34

Divorced or separated 10% 9% 10% 9% 11%
1006 157 847 642 300

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
524 80 443 342 146

Married 52% 51% 52% 53% 49%
482 77 405 300 153

Other 48% 49% 48% 47% 51%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
480 276 205 149 212 119 98 382 91 109 162 118
Employed - full-time 48% 57% 39% 50% 61% 33% 26% 60% 51% 52% 43% 49%
B E CE F
93 33 60 40 25 28 60 33 23 17 30 24
Employed - part-time 9% 7% 12% 14% 7% 8% 16% 5% 13% 8% 8% 10%
A DE G
64 34 30 21 27 16 28 36 3 13 26 22
Self-Employed 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 7% 9%
H H H
166 81 85 - 1 155 61 105 38 30 66 32
Retired 16% 17% 16% - 3% 43% 16% 17% 21% 14% 17% 13%
C cb
20 6 14 20 * - 14 6 2 7 9 2
Student/Pupil 2% 1% 3% 7% * - 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
DE G
2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 -
Military * * - 1% - - * - - - * -
65 3 62 24 27 14 29 36 7 14 25 18
Homemaker 6% 1% 12% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8%
A E E
105 48 57 39 38 29 76 29 10 22 51 22
Currently Unemployed 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% 20% 5% 5% 11% 14% 9%
G H
10 2 8 3 5 3 4 6 5 - 5 -
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% -
IK
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ... |
544 310 234 169 240 135 126 418 95 122 188 140
Full Time 54% 64% 45% 57% 69% 37% 34% 66% 53% 57% 50% 59%
B E CE F
93 33 60 40 25 28 60 33 23 17 30 24
Part Time 9% 7% 12% 14% 7% 8% 16% 5% 13% 8% 8% 10%
A DE G
203 61 141 87 70 45 126 77 24 44 93 42
Not Emp. 20% 13% 27% 29% 20% 12% 34% 12% 13% 21% 25% 18%
A DE E G H
166 81 85 - 11 155 61 105 38 30 66 32
Retired 16% 17% 16% - 3% 43% 16% 17% 21% 14% 17% 13%
C cD

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
480 174 307 208 273 480 - - - 264 217 307 173 186 214 51
Employed - full-time 48% 63% 42% 37% 61% 88% - - - 50% 45% 47% 49% 48% 50% 45%
8 c FGH * *
93 28 65 61 32 - 93 - - 42 51 56 37 28 42 12
Employed - part-time 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% - 100% - - 8% 11% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10%
EGH* *
64 11 53 39 25 64 - - - 31 33 32 32 27 22 11
self-Employed 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 12% - - - 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 9%
FGH * K *
166 9 157 106 60 - - - 166 103 63 133 33 83 70 11
Retired 16% 3% 21% 19% 13% - - - 100% 20% 13% 20% 9% 21% 16% 9%
A D * EFG J L o *
20 1 19 12 8 - - 20 - 1 19 11 9 5 11 1
Student/Pupil 2% * 3% 2% 2% - - 10% - * 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
A * EFH | *
2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 -
Military * - * * - - - 1% - - * - 1% - * -
- € *
65 41 25 43 22 - - 65 - 55 10 53 12 29 22 8
Homemaker 6% 15% 3% 8% 5% - - 32% - 1% 2% 8% 3% 8% 5% 7%
8 * EFH ) L *
105 11 95 78 27 - - 105 - 23 82 54 51 25 44 18
Currently Unemployed 10% 4% 13% 14% 6% - - 52% - 4% 17% 8% 15% 7% 10% 16%
A D * EFH | K m*
10 1 9 8 2 - - 10 - 5 5 6 4 3 3 2
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - 5% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
* EFH *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sy
544 185 360 247 298 544 - - - 294 250 339 206 213 235 62
Full Time 54% 67% 49% 44% 66% 100% - - - 56% 52% 52% 58% 55% 55% 54%
8 c FGH * *
93 28 65 61 32 - 93 - - 42 51 56 37 28 42 12
Part Time 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% - 100% - - 8% 11% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10%
EGH* *
203 54 149 144 59 - - 203 - 85 118 125 78 63 82 29
Not Emp. 20% 19% 20% 26% 13% - - 100% - 16% 24% 19% 2% 16% 19% 26%
D * EFH | m*
166 9 157 106 60 - - - 166 103 63 133 33 83 70 11
Retired 16% 3% 21% 19% 13% - - - 100% 20% 13% 20% 9% 21% 16% 9%
A D * EFG J L o *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
480 74 405 330 126
Employed - full-time 48% 47% 48% 51% 42%
D
93 10 83 57 27
Employed - part-time 9% 7% 10% 9% 9%
64 12 52 41 21
Self-Employed 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%
166 37 129 120 41
Retired 16% 23% 15% 19% 14%
B
20 1 19 12 8
Student/Pupil 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
2 - 2 2 -
Military * - * * -
65 6 60 32 23
Homemaker 6% 4% 7% 5% 8%
105 16 89 43 50
Currently Unemployed 10% 10% 11% 7% 17%
C
10 2 8 4 5
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

544 85 458 371 146
Full Time 54% 54% 54% 58% 49%
D
93 10 83 57 27
Part Time 9% 7% 10% 9% 9%
203 25 178 94 86
Not Emp. 20% 16% 21% 15% 29%
C
166 37 129 120 41
Retired 16% 23% 15% 19% 14%
B

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USO1ETH - Race

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
653 275 378 161 217 275 220 432 139 161 223 130
White or Caucasian not Hispanic or Latino) 65% 57% 73% 54% 63% 76% 59% 68% 78% 76% 59% 55%
A cD F JK JK
117 60 57 52 34 31 70 47 14 18 70 16
Black or African-American (not Hispanic or Latino) 12% 12% 11% 18% 10% 9% 19% 7% 8% 9% 18% 7%
DE G HIK
56 34 22 10 30 15 10 46 9 9 12 26
Asian/Pacific Islander 6% 7% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 11%
CE F 1)
10 3 7 3 2 4 6 4 1 3 3 3
Native American, Alaska Native, Aleutian 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
100 67 34 32 46 23 31 69 10 9 41 40
Hispanic or Latino (White or Caucasian) 10% 14% 7% 11% 13% 6% 8% 11% 6% 4% 11% 17%
B E | HI
4 3 2 3 - 2 4 - - - 4 -
Hispanic or Latino (Black or African-American) * 1% * 1% N * 1% N N N 1% N
G
52 36 16 30 13 8 28 24 5 7 18 23
Hispanic or Latino (all other races/multiple races) 5% 8% 3% 10% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 10%
B DE G Hu
4 3 2 - 2 2 1 3 1 * 2 1
Other * 1% * - 1% 1% * * * * * 1%
9 5 4 5 2 2 2 7 * 4 5 -
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% * 1% * 2% 1% -
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
653 275 378 161 217 275 220 432 139 161 223 130
White 65% 57% 73% 54% 63% 76% 59% 68% 78% 76% 59% 55%
A cD F JK JK
353 211 143 136 130 88 153 201 40 51 154 108
Other 35% 43% 27% 46% 37% 24% 41% 32% 22% 24% 41% 45%
B E E G HI HI
157 106 51 65 59 33 63 94 15 16 63 63
Hispanic 16% 22% 10% 22% 17% 9% 17% 15% 8% 8% 17% 26%
B E E HI Hl

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USO1ETH - Race

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Ves Nocollege | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other | White | Other |Republican| Democrats | Independe
degree | degree B
A 8 E F G H | ) K L ™ N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 249 544 ) 203 166 524 82 653 353 386 429 114
653 173 480 366 287 339 56 125 133 373 280 653 B 309 238 68
White or Caucasian (not Hispanic or Latino) 65% 63% 66% 66% 64% 62% 60% 62% 80% 71% 58% 100% - 80% 55% 60%
B EFG J L NO *
17 2 85 69 48 58 10 32 16 28 89 - 17 8 78 16
Black or Afican-American (not Hispanic or Latino) 12% 12% 12% 12% 1% 1% 1% 16% 10% 5% 19% - 33% 2% 18% 14%
* | K ™ m*
56 29 27 19 37 39 5 6 6 38 18 - 56 18 23 9
Asian/Pacific slander 6% 10% % 3% 8% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% % - 16% 5% 5% 8%
B c G * J K *
10 2 8 5 6 5 2 2 2 3 7 - 10 4 4 1
Native American, Alaska Native, Aleutian 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% ~ 3% 1% 1% 1%
+ m r
100 27 74 19 51 70 5 19 6 54 46 - 100 32 52 8
Hispanic or Latino (White or Caucasian) 10% 10% 10% 9% 1% 13% % 9% 3% 10% 10% - 28% 8% 12% 7%
H * H K *
1 - 1 1 - - 3 2 B B 4 B 4 B 4 B
Hispanic or Latino (Black or African-American) " . % % . . % % . . % . % . % .
EH* X ]
52 8 a4 39 13 23 1 14 4 19 33 - 52 1 2 9
Hispanic or Latino (all other races/multiple races) 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 1% 12% 7% 2% 4% 7% N 15% 3% 6% 8%
D EH* H | K m*
1 1 3 2 3 3 * 1 * 2 2 - 4 3 1 *
other r . . . % r r r r - - N % % - -
r X -
9 4 5 5 4 3 - 1 - 6 3 - s 2 4 2
Prefer not to answer 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% %
r X r
1006 276 730 557 449 544 %3 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
653 173 480 366 287 339 56 125 133 373 280 653 - 309 238 68
White 65% 63% 66% 66% 64% 62% 60% 62% 80% 71% 58% 100% - 80% 55% 60%
* EFG J L NO *
353 103 250 192 162 206 37 78 3 151 202 - 353 78 191 45
Other 35% 37% 34% 34% 36% 38% 40% 38% 20% 29% 2% - 100% 20% 5% 40%
H H* H | K ™ m*
157 34 122 2 65 %3 19 35 s 74 83 - 157 43 81 17
Hispanic 16% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 2% 17% % 14% 7% - 4% 1% 19% 15%
H H* H K ™ *

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USO1ETH - Race

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme
News watch FOX d
News
A C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
653 104 547 419 194
White or Caucasian (not Hispanic or Latino) 65% 66% 65% 65% 65%
117 16 102 61 44
Black or African-American (not Hispanic or Latino) 12% 10% 12% 9% 15%
C
56 6 50 47 6
Asian/Pacific Islander 6% 4% 6% 7% 2%
D
10 1 9 7 3
Native American, Alaska Native, Aleutian 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
100 16 85 67 29
Hispanic or Latino (White or Caucasian) 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
4 - 4 3 2
Hispanic or Latino (Black or African-American) * - 1% * 1%
52 9 42 31 16
Hispanic or Latino (all other races/multiple races) 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
2 2 4 1
Other 1% * 1% *
9 3 6 4 4
Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

653 104 547 419 194
White 65% 66% 65% 65% 65%
353 53 300 223 105
Other 35% 34% 35% 35% 35%
157 25 131 101 47
Hispanic 16% 16% 16% 16% 16%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
157 106 51 65 59 33 63 94 15 16 63 63
Yes 16% 22% 10% 22% 17% 9% 17% 15% 8% 8% 17% 26%
B E E HI HIJ
835 372 462 228 285 322 305 530 163 190 307 174
No 83% 77% 89% 77% 82% 89% 82% 84% 91% 90% 81% 73%
A cD JK JK K
14 7 7 4 2 8 5 9 1 6 7 1
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% *
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
157 34 122 92 65 93 19 35 9 74 83 - 157 43 81 17
Yes 16% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 21% 17% 6% 14% 17% - 44% 11% 19% 15%
H H* H K M *
835 236 599 456 379 442 73 164 156 440 395 649 186 341 343 95
No 83% 86% 82% 82% 85% 81% 78% 81% 94% 84% 82% 99% 53% 88% 80% 83%
* EFG L N *
14 5 9 10 5 10 1 3 1 11 4 4 11 3 6 3
(Dk/Ns) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
* K *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX d
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
157 25 131 101 47
Yes 16% 16% 16% 16% 16%
835 127 707 534 245
No 83% 81% 83% 83% 82%
14 5 9 6 7
(Dk/Ns) 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
B
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

446 184 262 129 145 173 208 238 62 103 196 85
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 38% 50% 43% 42% 48% 56% 38% 34% 49% 52% 36%

A G HK HK

306 147 158 92 101 112 101 205 40 78 85 102

1M-4.9M 30% 30% 30% 31% 29% 31% 27% 32% 22% 37% 23% 43%
HJ HJ

254 153 101 76 101 78 65 190 78 30 96 50

5M+ 25% 32% 19% 26% 29% 21% 17% 30% 43% 14% 26% 21%
B E F 1JK |

1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
446 117 329 284 162 207 58 104 78 228 218 333 113 205 164 48
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 2% 45% 51% 36% 38% 62% 51% 47% 44% 45% 51% 32% 53% 38% 42%
D EH* E E L N *
306 75 231 173 132 173 18 64 51 153 152 193 113 102 145 31
1M-4.9M 30% 27% 32% 31% 29% 32% 20% 31% 31% 29% 32% 30% 32% 26% 34% 27%
F * M *
254 84 170 100 154 165 17 35 37 142 112 127 127 79 120 35
5M+ 25% 30% 23% 18% 34% 30% 19% 17% 22% 27% 23% 19% 36% 21% 28% 30%
B C FG * K M M*
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX d
News
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
446 71 375 277 144
All <IM (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 45% 44% 43% 48%
306 51 255 188 96
1M-4.9M 30% 32% 30% 29% 32%
254 36 217 177 59
5M+ 25% 23% 26% 28% 20%
D
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 445 561 221 382 403 415 591 189 264 355 198
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
386 192 194 87 127 172 124 262 69 78 150 89
Republican 38% 40% 37% 29% 37% 47% 33% 41% 38% 37% 40% 38%
(&) F
429 206 223 131 146 152 160 270 73 95 162 99
Democrat 43% 42% 43% 44% 42% 42% 43% 43% 41% 45% 43% 42%
114 56 57 36 52 26 46 68 27 21 36 30
Independents 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 7% 12% 11% 15% 10% 10% 13%
E
77 30 46 43 22 12 44 33 11 18 29 19
Don't know/None/Other 8% 6% 9% 14% 6% 3% 12% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8%
DE G
1006 485 521 297 347 363 373 633 179 212 377 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 257 749 586 420 506 97 213 190 513 493 753 253 403 412 115
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
386 110 277 216 171 213 28 63 83 241 146 309 78 386 - -
Republican 38% 40% 38% 39% 38% 39% 30% 31% 50% 46% 30% 47% 22% 100% - -
* EFG J L NO *
429 110 320 221 209 235 42 82 70 186 243 238 191 - 429 -
Democrat 43% 40% 44% 40% 46% 43% 45% 40% 2% 35% 51% 37% 54% - 100% -
* I K MO *
114 40 74 67 47 62 12 29 11 67 47 68 45 - - 114
Independents 11% 14% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13% 15% 6% 13% 10% 10% 13% - - 100%
* H MN*
77 17 60 54 22 34 12 28 3 31 46 37 39 - - -
Don't know/None/Other 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6% 12% 14% 2% 6% 10% 6% 11% - - -
D H H* EH K *
1006 276 730 557 449 544 93 203 166 524 482 653 353 386 429 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Watch Fox Don't Informed | Uninforme

News watch FOX
News
A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 163 842 634 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 157 847 642 300
386 105 280 257 111
Republican 38% 67% 33% 40% 37%
B
429 30 399 300 110
Democrat 43% 19% 47% 47% 37%
A D
114 9 105 60 43
Independents 11% 6% 12% 9% 14%
A C
77 13 64 24 36
Don't know/None/Other 8% 8% 8% 4% 12%
C
1006 157 847 642 300
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 10/01-10/02
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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